VERTICAL CONTROL DATA SHEET

PublicWorks

OC Survey

0O.C.S. 1995 ADIUSTMENT

Designation: 3X-53-91

Date Destroyed:

Date Revised:
GPS #:

OCS Index Map: Q12-12

Page/Grid:
City / Location:

Line #/SSN:
Established By:
Monument Type:

861/A-7
Irvine

371/0020
OCS 1991

Orange County Surveyor's 3 3/4"

Aluminum Disk

NAVDSS (ft)

NGVD29 (ft)

Year Leveled

203.244

200.867

2004

203.244

200.867

1991

06104103

For Reconnaisance Only!

Latitude (30" +/-)

Longitude (30" +/-)

117 45 05.86

33 39 37.86

Description: <12
DESCRIBED BY OCS 2002 - FOUND 3 3\4" OCS Zg RS
ALUMINUM BENCHMARK DISK STAMPED "3X-53-91", NTS
SET IN THE NORTHWESTERLY CORNER OF A 3 FT. S
BY 8 FT. CONCRETE CATCH BASIN. MONUMENT IS
LOCATED IN THE SOUTHEASTERLY CORNER OF THE N>
"T" INTERSECTION OF IRVINE CENTER DRIVE AND <)
CHARTER STREET, 63 FT. SOUTHERLY OF THE B , o K
CENTERLINE OF IRVINE CENTER DRIVE AND 127 FT. i, & N >
EASTERLY OF THE CENTERLINE OF CHARTER. L Q@oo &"’o IRVIN

MONUMENT IS SET LEVEL WITH THE SIDEWALK. ]
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BENCHMARKS MAY HAVE MORE THAN ONE HEIGHT DUE TO THE DATUM, ADJUSTMENTS, AND YEAR LEVELED.

To AvoiD CONFUSION, ALWAYS STATE THESE AS REFERENCES WHEN USING BENCHMARK ELEVATION VALUES.
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